
OWNER’S MANUAL

DC Stand Fan
PFS40D6AWGUK

READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Attention: Pictures in the IM are for reference only.



Read Rules for Safe Operation and Instructions Carefully. 

1. If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by manufacturer,its 
service agent or a similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

2. This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above 
and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or 
lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision 
or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and under-
stand the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. 
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without 
supervision.

3. When the fan was assembled, the fan blade guard shall not be taken off 
anymore.

4.             Correct Disposal of this product
    This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with 

other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to 
the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, 
recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material 
resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collec-
tion systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. 
They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

WARNING

CAUTION

1



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Name of components

Pole

Motor

Rear grillTighten
knob

Install by
aligning

Base

Right-angle bolt

Considerate Hint:
Remove parts from the 
component before performing 
installation.

Base Installation

Align the column with the
groove on the base and
fix them together using a
right-angle bolt.
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Lock nut of grill

Lock nut of blade

Blade

Screw the lock nut of grill clockwise, 
and in the meantime, fix the rear grill.

Lock nut of blade
anticlockwise, 
and then install the
 front fan cover.

Pull the blade to rotate after installing, 
so as to ensure that the blade can be 
normally rotated.

Front grill

Guard
Catch

1

2

3

1

2

3

Align Catch of the Front Guard
with the illustrated position of
the Rear Guard.

Press guards sequentially
with both hands.

Self-Catch Installation.

Front and Rear Guard Installation
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Instructions for key of remote controller

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 

Considerate Hint:
Effective Range of Remote Control: within 5 m distance and 
30-degree deflection in front of Product.
Use manganese or alkaline batteries of type "AAA". Do not 
use rechargeable batteries.

“ON/OFF” key

“TIMER”key

“Speed” key

“Osc” key

AAA Battery, 1.5V
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Instructions for operation of body

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 

Body Control

Turn counterclockwise and loosen for 
performing height adjustment.

Height Adjustment

Height Adjustment Key
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    The fan requires little maintenance. Do not try to fix it by yourself. 
Refer it to qualified service personnel if service is needed.

1.  Before cleaning and assembling, fan must be unplugged.
2. To ensure adequate air circulation to the motor, keep vents at the rear 

of the motor free of dust. Do not disassemble the fan to remove dust.
3. Please wipe the exterior parts with a soft cloth soaking a mild deter-

gent.
4. Do not use any abrasive detergent or solvents to avoid scratching the 

surface. 
    Do not use any of the following as a cleaner: gasoline, thinner.
5. Do not allow water or any other liquid into the motor housing or interior 

parts.

1. Be sure to unplug from the electrical supply source before cleaning.
2. Plastic parts should be cleaned with a soft cloth moisten with mild 

soap. Thoroughly remove soap film with dry cloth.
    
     DISPOSAL：Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted 

municipal waste, use separate collection facilities. Contact you local 
government for information regarding the collection systems available. 
If electrical appliances are disposed of in landfills or dumps, hazard-
ous substances can leak into the groundwater and get into the food 
chain, damaging your health and well-being.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTION

CLEANING
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Elektrischer Ventilator
PFS40D6AWGUK

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

DIESE ANLEITUNG DURCHLESEN UNG GUT AUFBEWAHREN.

Hinweis. Die Abbildungen in dieser Anleitung dienen nur der Veranschaulichung.



WARNUNG

VORSICHT
Lesen Sie die Hinweise und Anleitungen für einen sicheren Gebrauch sorg-
fältig durch.

1.  Ein beschädigtes Netzkabel muss vom Hersteller, dessen Kundendienst 
oder einer ähnlich qualifizierten Fachkraft ersetzt werden, um Gefahren-
situationen zu vermeiden.

2.  Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und Personen mit einges-
chränktem physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
einem Mangel an Erfahrung und Fachkenntnissen verwendet werden, 
wenn sie unter Aufsicht stehen oder Anweisungen hinsichtlich der 
sicheren Verwendung des Geräts erhalten haben und die damit verbun-
denen Gefahren kennen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Die 
Reinigung und Wartung sollte nicht von Kindern ohne Beaufsichtigung 
vorgenommen werden. Kleinkinder sollten immer beaufsichtigt werden, 
um sicher zu gehen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

3.  Nach der Installation des Ventilators darf die Schutzabdeckung des 
Flügels nicht mehr abgenommen werden.

4.         Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produktes
Diese Kennzeichnung bedeutet, dass dieses Gerät in sämtlichen 
Mitgliedsstaaten der EU nicht zusammen mit anderen Haushaltsabfällen 
entsorgt werden darf. Wir möchten Sie daher bitten, uns mit Ihrem 
Beitrag bei der Ressourcenschonung und beim Umweltschutz zu unter-
stützen. Bitte geben Sie das gebrauchte Gerät bei den eingerichteten 
Rücknahmestellen ab oder fragen Sie den Händler, bei dem Sie das 
Gerät gekauft haben. Sie können dieses Produkt für ein umweltfreundli-
ches Recycling verwenden.

1



INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNGEN

Teileübersicht

Rohr

Motor

Hintere AbdeckungFeststell-
knopf

Sockel

Rechtwinklige
Schraube

Sockel installieren
Richten Sie das Rohr mit der 
Vertiefung des Sockels aus 
und sichern Sie beide Teile 
mit der rechtwinkligen 
Schraube.

Hinweis:
Entfernen Sie die Teile vor der 
Installation.

Ausrichten und 
installieren
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Feststellmutter der Abdeckung

Feststellmutter des Flügels

Flügel

Verriegelung

1

2

3

1

2

3

Vordere und hintere Abdeckung befestigen
Richten Sie den Verschluss der 
vorderen Abdeckung wie 
dargestellt mit der hinteren 
Abdeckung aus.
 

Drücken Sie die Abdeckungen 
mit den Händen in dargestell-
ter Reihenfolge zusammen.
 

Die Selbstverriegelung 
rastet ein.

Drehen Sie die Feststellmutter im Uhrzei-
gersinn und befestigen Sie die hintere Abdeck-
ung.

Drehen Sie den Flügel nach der Installation, um 
zu prüfen, ob er sich normal bewegt.

Drehen Sie die Feststell-
mutter entgegen dem 
Uhrzeigersinn und 
installieren Sie dann die 
vordere Abdeckung.

Vordere Abdeckung
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Tasten auf der Fernbedienung

GEBRAUCH

Taste „EIN/AUS“

Taste „TIMER“

Taste „Geschwindigkeit“

Taste „Oszillation“

AAA-Batterie, 1,5V

Hinweis:
Effektive Reichweite der Fernbedienung: 5 Meter und 30 Grad Winkel.
Verwenden Sie Mangan- oder Alkalibatterien des Typs „AAA“. Verwen-
den Sie keine wieder aufladbaren Batterien.
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Gebrauch des Geräts

GEBRAUCH

Steuerung

Höheneinstellung

Höheneinstellring

Drehen Sie den Ring entgegen dem 
Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn zu lösen und die Höhe 
einzustellen.

Anzeige 
Zeiteinstellung

Anzeige 
Windgesch-wind-
igkeit

Oszillationstaste

Windgeschwind-
igkeitstaste

Ein/Aus-Taste
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     Der Ventilator muss nur geringfügig gewartet werden. Versuchen Sie nicht, 
den Ventilator selbständig zu reparieren. Lassen Sie Reparaturen nur von 
qualifizierten Fachkräften durchführen.

1. Trennen Sie den Netzstecker, bevor Sie das Gerät reinigen oder zusam-
menbauen.

2. Um eine ausreichende Luftzirkulation um den Motor herum zu gewährleis-
ten, müssen die Belüftungsöffnungen an der Rückseite des Motors freige-
halten werden. Der Ventilator darf für die Reinigung nicht demontiert 
werden.

3. Wischen Sie die äußeren Oberflächen mit einem weichen Lappen und 
einem milden Reinigungsmittel ab.

4. Verwenden Sie keine Scheuer- oder Lösungsmittel, um Kratzer auf der 
Oberfläche zu vermeiden. Verwenden Sie keine der nachfolgenden Reini-
gungsmittel: Benzin, Verdünner.

5. Lassen Sie weder Wasser noch andere Flüssigkeiten in das Motorgehäuse 
oder die internen Teile eindringen.

1.  Trennen Sie vor der Reinigung den Netzstecker.
2.  Reinigen Sie Kunststoffteile mit einem weichen Lappen und einem milden 

Reinigungsmittel. Entfernen Sie Rückstände mit einem trockenen Lappen.
    
     ENTSORGUNG：Entsorgen Sie elektrische Geräte nicht über den 

normalen Hausmüll, sondern separat an einer Sammelstelle. Informieren 
Sie sich auf Ihrer Behörde vor Ort über entsprechende Sammelstellen. 
Falls elektrische Geräte auf Müllhalden oder Deponien entsorgt werden, 
können gefährliche Substanzen in das Grundwasser gelangen und so die 
allgemeine Gesundheit und das Wohlbefinden beeinträchtigen.

WARTUNG

REINIGUNG
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Ventilatore elettrico
PFS40D6AWGUK

MANUALE UTENTE

LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
Attenzione: le immagini nel manuale sono solo di riferimento.



AVVERTENZE

ATTENZIONE
Leggere attentamente le regole per un funzionamento sicuro e le istruzioni.

1.  Se il cavo di alimentazione è danneggiato, deve essere sostituito dal 
produttore o dal suo agente di assistenza o da una persona altrettanto 
qualificata per evitare un pericolo.

2.  Questo apparecchio può essere utilizzato da bambini dagli 8 anni in su 
e da persone con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali o con 
scarsa esperienza e conoscenza, a condizione che siano sorvegliati o 
istruiti sull'uso dell'apparecchio in modo sicuro e che ne comprendano I 
pericoli. I bambini non devono giocare con l'apparecchio. La pulizia e la 
manutenzione da parte dell'utente non devono essere effettuate da 
bambini senza supervisione. Si raccomanda di sorvegliare i bambini per 
assicurarsi che non giochino con l'apparecchio.

3.  Una volta montato il ventilatore, la protezione delle pale non deve più 
essere rimossa.

4.         Corretto smaltimento di questo prodotto
Questa sigla indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito insieme ad 
altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'UE. Per evitare possibili danni all'ambiente 
o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento incontrollato dei rifiuti, 
riciclarlo responsabilmente per favorire il riutilizzo sostenibile delle 
risorse materiali. Per restituire il dispositivo usato, recarsi presso i centri 
di restituzione e raccolta o contattare il rivenditore presso il quale il 
prodotto è stato acquistato per un riciclaggio sicuro.
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ISTRUZIONI DI INSTALLAZIONE

Nome dei componenti

Asta

Motore

Griglia posterioreManopola 
di serraggio

Base 

Bullone ad angolo retto

Installazione della base
Allineare la colonna con la 
scanalatura della base e 
fissarle insieme con un 
bullone ad angolo retto.

Suggerimento:
Rimuovere le parti dal componente 
prima di eseguire l'installazione.

Installare 
mediante 
allineamento
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Controdado della griglia

Controdado della pala

Pala

Fermo della 
protezione

1

2

3

1

2

3

Installazione della protezione anteriore e posteriore
Allineare il fermo della protezione 
anteriore con la posizione illustrata 
della protezione posteriore.

Premere le protezioni in 
sequenza con entrambe le 
mani.

Installazione dell' auto-
fermo.

Avvitare il controdado della griglia in senso 
orario e contemporaneamente fissare la griglia 
posteriore.

Tirare la pala per farla ruotare dopo l'installazi-
one, in modo da garantire che possa essere 
normalmente ruotata.

Bloccare il controdado 
della pala in senso 
antiorario, quindi installare 
il coperchio della ventola 
anteriore.

Griglia anteriore 
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Istruzioni relative ai tasti del telecomando

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Tasto "ON/OFF"

Tasto "TIMER"

Tasto "Velocità"

Tasto "Osc"

Batteria AAA, 1,5 V

Suggerimento:
Portata effettiva del telecomando: entro 5 m di distanza e 30 gradi di 
inclinazione davanti al prodotto.
Utilizzare batterie al manganese o alcaline di tipo "AAA". Non utilizzare 
batterie ricaricabili.
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Istruzioni per il funzionamento del corpo

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Controllo del corpo

Regolazione in altezza

Tasto di regolazione 
dell'altezza

Ruotare in senso antiorario e allentare per 
eseguire la regolazione dell'altezza.

Visualizzazione 
del tempo

Visualizzazione 
della velocità di 
ventilazione

Pulsante 
oscillante

Pulsante velocità 
di ventilazione

Pulsante On/Off
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     Il ventilatore richiede scarsa manutenzione. Non cercare di ripararlo da 
solo. Rivolgersi a personale di assistenza qualificato se è necessario un 
intervento di manutenzione.

1.  Prima della pulizia e del montaggio, il ventilatore deve essere scollegato.
2.  Per garantire un'adeguata circolazione dell'aria al motore, mantenere le 

bocchette di ventilazione nella parte posteriore del motore libere da 
polvere. Non smontare il ventilatore per rimuovere la polvere.

3.  Pulire le parti esterne con un panno morbido imbevuto di un detergente 
delicato.

4.  Non utilizzare detergenti o solventi abrasivi per evitare di graffiare la super-
ficie. Non utilizzare benzina o diluenti come detergenti: benzina, diluente.

5.  Non lasciar entrare acqua o altri liquidi nell'alloggiamento del motore o 
nelle parti interne.

1.  Assicurarsi di scollegare la spina dalla fonte di alimentazione elettrica 
prima della pulizia.

2.  Le parti in plastica devono essere pulite con un panno morbido inumidito 
con sapone neutro. Rimuovere accuratamente lo strato di sapone con un 
panno asciutto.

    
     SMALTIMENTO: Non smaltire gli apparecchi elettrici come rifiuti urbani non 

differenziati, ricorrere a centri di raccolta differenziata. Contattare il comune 
per informazioni sui sistemi di raccolta disponibili.

Se gli apparecchi elettrici vengono smaltiti in depositi o discariche, le sostanze 
pericolose possono infiltrarsi nelle acque sotterranee ed entrare nella 
catena alimentare, danneggiando la salute e il benessere dei consumatori.

ISTRUZIONI DI MANUTENZIONE

PULIZIA
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Ventilateur électrique
PFS40D6AWGUK

MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR

VEUILLEZ LIRE ET CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS
Attention : Les images dans le manuel d'utilisation sont uniquement pour référence.



AVERTISSEMENT 

ATTENTION
Lisez attentivement les règles et les instructions pour une utilisation en toute 
sécurité.

1.  Afin d'éviter tout danger lorsque le cordon d’alimentation est endom-
magé, celui-ci doit être remplacé par le fabricant, son représentant ou 
toute personne de même qualification.

2.  Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés d'au moins 8 ans et 
par des personnes dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou men-
tales sont réduites ou qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, 
si elles sont surveillées ou ont reçu des instructions concernant l’utilisa-
tion de l’appareil en toute sécurité et si elles comprennent les risques. 
Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l'appareil. Le nettoyage et l'entre-
tien de la partie de l'utilisateur ne peuvent pas être confiés à des 
enfants sans surveillance.

3.  Une fois le ventilateur assemblé, le protège-lame du ventilateur ne doit 
plus être retiré.

4.         Élimination correcte de ce produit
Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être mis au rebut avec 
d'autres déchets ménagers et ce, dans toute l'UE. Afin de prévenir toute 
nuisance éventuelle à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine due à 
l'élimination incontrôlée des déchets, merci de recycler le produit de 
manière responsable afin de favoriser la réutilisation durable des 
ressources matérielles. Pour renvoyer votre ancien appareil, veuillez 
utiliser les systèmes de retour et de collecte ou contacter le client qui 
vous a vendu le produit. Ils peuvent collecter ce produit à des fins de 
recyclage sans danger pour l'environnement. 
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INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION

Nom des composants

Pôle

Moteur

Grille arrièreSerrer le 
bouton

Base 

Boulon à angle droit 

Installation de la base
Alignez le poteau avec la 
rainure de la base et fixez-les 
ensemble à l'aide d'un boulon 
à angle droit.

Conseil:
Retirez les pièces de l'élément 
avant de réaliser l'installation. 

Installer en 
alignant
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Écrou de blocage de la grille

Contre-écrou de lame

Lame

 Agrippement

1

2

3

1

2

3

Installation de la protection avant
Alignez le loquet de la protection 
avant avec la position illustrée de la 
protection arrière.
 

Appuyez sur les protections 
avec les deux mains.
 

Installation par auto 
agrippement.

Visser l'écrou de blocage de la grille dans le 
sens horaire et, entre-temps, fixer la grille 
arrière.

Tirez sur la lame pour la faire tourner après 
l'installation, afin de vous assurer que la lame 
peut tourner normalement.

Fixer l’écrou de la lame 
dans le sens antihoraire, 
puis installer le capot de 
protection avant.

Grille avant
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Instructions pour la clé de la télécommande

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Touche «Marche/Arrêt»

Touche «MINUTERIE»

Touche «VITESSE»

Touche «Osc»

Pile AAA, 1,5 V

Conseil:
Portée effective de la télécommande: à moins de 5 m de distance et 
déviation de 30 degrés devant le produit.
Utilisez des piles au manganèse ou alcalines de type «AAA». N'utilisez 
pas de piles rechargeables.
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Instructions pour le fonctionnement du corps

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Contrôle du corps

Réglage de la hauteur

Bouton de réglage de la 
hauteur

Tourner dans le sens antihoraire et desserrer 
pour effectuer le réglage de la hauteur.

Affichage de la 
durée

Affichage de la 
vitesse

Bouton oscillant

Bouton de 
vitesse

Bouton 
Marche/Arrêt
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     Le ventilateur nécessite peu d'entretien. N'essayez pas de le réparer 
vous-même. Référez-le à un technicien qualifié si une réparation est 
nécessaire.

1. Avant le nettoyage et l'assemblage, le ventilateur doit être débranché.
2. Pour assurer une circulation d'air adéquate vers le moteur, gardez les 

évents à l'arrière du moteur exempts de poussière. Ne démontez pas le 
ventilateur pour enlever la poussière ou les débris.

3. Veuillez essuyer les parties extérieures avec un chiffon doux imbibé d'un 
détergent doux.

4. N'utilisez pas de détergent abrasif ou de solvants pour éviter de rayer la 
surface. N'utilisez pas les produits suivants comme nettoyant: essence, 
diluant, acide.

5. Ne laissez pas l'eau ou tout autre liquide pénétrer dans le carter du moteur 
ou dans les pièces internes.

1. Assurez-vous de débrancher la source d'alimentation électrique avant de 
nettoyer.

2.  Les pièces en plastique doivent être nettoyées avec un chiffon doux imbibé 
de savon doux. Retirez soigneusement le film de savon avec un chiffon 
sec.

    
     ELIMINATIION : Ne pas jeter les appareils électriques dans les déchets 

municipaux non triés, utiliser les installations de collecte sélective. Contac-
tez votre municipalité pour obtenir des informations sur les systèmes de 
collecte disponibles. Si les appareils électriques sont éliminés dans des 
lieux d'enfouissement ou des décharges, des substances dangereuses 
peuvent s'échapper dans les eaux souterraines et atteindre la chaîne 
alimentaire, affectant ainsi votre santé et votre bien-être.

INSTRUCTION D'ENTRETIEN

NETTOYAGE
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Ventilador eléctrico
PFS40D6AWGUK

MANUAL DEL PROPIETARIO

LEA Y CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
Atención: Las imágenes en este documento son solo referenciales.



ADVERTENCIA

PRECAUCIÓN
Lea las Reglas para un funcionamiento seguro y las Instrucciones con atención.

1.  Si el cable de alimentación es dañado, debe ser remplazado por el 
fabricante, servicio técnico o personal calificado similar para evitar 
posibles peligros.

2.  Este dispositivo puede ser utilizado por niños de 8 años en adelante, 
por personas con facultades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, 
o por personas sin experiencia o conocimientos sólo si existe super-
visión o instrucciones relativas al uso del mismo de forma segura y 
comprendiendo los peligros relacionados. Los niños no deben jugar con 
este dispositivo. La limpieza y el mantenimiento no deben ser realiza-
dos por niños sin supervisión.

3.  Cuando el ventilador fue ensamblado, el protector de las aspas se 
instaló para no ser retirado.

4.         Procedimiento de eliminación correcto de este producto
Esta marca indica que este producto no debe ser eliminado con el resto 
de los desperdicios domésticos a lo largo de la UE. Para prevenir 
posibles daños al medio ambiente o salud humana de la eliminación no 
controlada de basura, recíclelo responsablemente para promover la 
reutilización sustentable de los recursos materiales. Para regresar su 
dispositivo usado, por favor utilice los sistemas de regreso y recolección 
o contacte al establecimiento en donde compró el producto. Ellos se 
pueden hacer cargo del producto y reciclarlo en forma amigable con el 
medio ambiente. El material del empaque es reciclable. 

1



INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

Nombre de las piezas

Polo

Motor

Rejilla traseraRejilla 
trasera

Base

Perno de ángulo recto

Antes del instalación
Alinee la columna con la 
ranura sobre la base y 
asegúrelos usando un perno 
de ángulo recto.

Sugerencia:
Retire las piezas de componente 
antes de realizar la instalación.

Instalar por 
alineación
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Asegure la tuerca de la rejilla

Asegure la tuerca de la aspa

Aspa

Toma de 
protección

1

2

3

1

2

3

Instalación de las rejillas delantera y trasera
Alinee las rejillas delantera y 
trasera de acuerdo con la 
ilustración.
 

Presione las guardas de 
manera secuencial con ambas 
manos.

Instalación de auto 
sujeción

Atornille la tuerca de seguridad de la rejilla 
hacia la derecha, y mientras tanto, arregla la 
parrilla trasera.

Tire la hoja para rotarla después de haberla 
instalado para asegurar que gire de manera 
normal.

Asegure la tuerca del 
aspa hacia la izquierda y 
luego instale la cubierta 
delantera del ventilador.

Rejilla delantera
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Instrucciones de uso del control remoto

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

ON/OFF

Temporizador

Velocidad

Osc

Batería AAA, 1.5V

Sugerencia:
Rango efectivo del control remoto: Dentro de 5 metros y una distancia 
de 30 grados de deflexión delante del producto.
Use baterías de manganeso o alcalinas tipo “AAA” No use baterías 
recargables.
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Instrucciones para el funcionamiento

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Controles

Ajuste de altura

Botón de ajuste de altura

Girar a la izquierda para soltar y ajustar altura.

Visualización del 
tiempo

Visualización de 
la velocidad del 
aire

Botón de 
oscilación

Botón de 
velocidad del aire

Encendido/Apa-

gado
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     El ventilador requiere de poco mantenimiento. No intente hacer las repara-
ciones usted mismo. Consulte con personal de servicio técnico calificado si 
necesita realizar algún tipo de mantenimiento al producto.

1.  Antes de limpiar y armar el producto, este debe estar desconectado.
2.  Para asegurar una circulación de aire adecuada en el motor, mantenga las 

aperturas de ventilación traseras del motor libres de polvo. No desarme el 
ventilador para eliminar el polvo.

3.  Limpie las partes externas con un trapo suave humedecido con detergente 
suave.

4.  No use detergentes abrasivos o solventes para evitar rayar la superficie del 
producto. No use los siguientes productos para limpiar: gasolina, diluyente 
o similares.

5.  No permita que ingrese agua u otros líquidos a la carcasa del motor o 
partes internas.

1. Asegúrese de desconectar la unidad del suministro eléctrico antes de 
limpiarla.

2. Las piezas plásticas deben ser limpiadas con un paño suave humedecido 
con detergente suave. La capa de jabón debe ser eliminada por completo 
con un trapo seco.

    
     ELIMINACIÓN: No deseche dispositivos eléctricos con la basura doméstica. 

Utilice centros de recolección especiales. Contáctese con la administración 
local para más información sobre sistemas de recolección disponibles. Si 
los dispositivos eléctricos son desechados en vertederos tradicionales, 
sustancias peligrosas podrían filtrase y entrar en contacto con napas 
subterráneas y afectar la cadena alimenticia y, por lo tanto, afectando 
peligrosamente la salud y el bienestar.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO

LIMPIEZA
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